## HON.JOVENCIO C. TAN JR.

**PUNONG BARANGAY** 

### **BRGY. KAGAWADS**

Hon. REGIE V. LUMACAO Chair, Tourism

Hon. HAL M. DURAN
Chair, Youth & Sports Dev.

HON. EDUARDO C. NOCETE JR. Chair, Peace & Order

Hon. GINA V. SIENES
Chair, Violence Against Women
And Children (VAWC)
& Livelihood

Hon. JOSE DANTE M. LOPEZ
Chair, Health & Environment

Hon. MICO T. ARGALLON
Chair, Finance & Education

Hon. JOSE ANTONIO S. SIGLOS
Chair, Social Services & Development

Hon. VERONICA BUEN G. ABELLA Chair, Sangguniang Kabataan

Mrs. MAE D. APATAN
Barangay Secretary

Mrs. CHONA G. CARABUENA
Barangay Treasurer





Republic of the Philippines Province of Negros Oriental Dumaguete City

BARANGAY DARO

226-7547

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

# CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Clark Jarod Baybay Arias, of legal age is a bonafide resident of Barangay Daro Dumaguete City.

Further certify that he/she is an indigent person.

Certification is issued upon his/her request for the purpose of securing a financial assistance.

Issued this 28th day of October 2024.



## HON.JOVENCIO C. TAN JR.

**PUNONG BARANGAY** 

### **BRGY. KAGAWADS**

Hon. REGIE V. LUMACAO Chair, Tourism

Hon. HAL M. DURAN
Chair, Youth & Sports Dev.

HON. EDUARDO C. NOCETE JR. Chair, Peace & Order

Hon. GINA V. SIENES
Chair, Violence Against Women
And Children (VAWC)
& Livelihood

Hon. JOSE DANTE M. LOPEZ
Chair, Health & Environment

Hon. MICO T. ARGALLON
Chair, Finance & Education

Hon. JOSE ANTONIO S. SIGLOS
Chair, Social Services & Development

Hon. VERONICA BUEN G. ABELLA Chair, Sangguniang Kabataan

Mrs. MAE D. APATAN
Barangay Secretary

Mrs. CHONA G. CARABUENA
Barangay Treasurer





Republic of the Philippines Province of Negros Oriental Dumaguete City

BARANGAY DARO

226-7547

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

# CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that Karlodell Estrada Arias, of legal age is a bonafide resident of Barangay Daro Dumaguete City.

Further certify that he/she is an indigent person.

Certification is issued upon his/her request for the purpose of securing a financial assistance.

Issued this 28th day of October 2024.

